General Description
The Himalaya series of voltage regulator ICs, power mod-
ules, and chargers enable cooler, smaller, and simpler
power-supply solutions. The MAX17577 and MAX17578
are high-efficiency, high-voltage, inverting, Himalaya syn-
chronous DC-DC converters with integrated MOSFETs
and internal compensation. The devices generate output
voltages (VOUT) from -0.9V to -36V and can deliver up to

5.6nF
Figure 8. MAX17577 -12V Output Application Circuit Compatible with 5V Input Bus Voltage
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER MODE OF OPERATION PIN-PACKAGE
MAX17577ATC+ CCM 12 TDFN 3mm x 3mm
MAX17577ATC+T CCM 12 TDFN 3mm x 3mm
MAX17578ATC+ DCM 12 TDFN 3mm x 3mm
MAX17578ATC+T DCM 12 TDFN 3mm x 3mm
+ Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
T = Tape-and-reel.
MAX17577, MAX17578 4.5V to 60V, 1A High-Efficiency, Synchronous,
Inverting Output DC-DC Converters
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  |  22
Revision History
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
0 10/20 Release for Market Intro —
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please visit Maxim Integrated’s online storefront at https://www.maximintegrated.com/en/storefront/storefront.html.
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent
licenses are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. The parametric values (min and max
limits) shown in the Electrical Characteristics table are guaranteed. Other parametric values quoted in this data sheet are provided for guidance.
MAX17577, MAX17578 4.5V to 60V, 1A High-Efficiency, Synchronous,
Inverting Output DC-DC Converters
Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. © 2020 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Maxim Integrated:
  MAX17577ATC+  MAX17578ATC+  MAX17577ATC+T  MAX17578ATC+T